v6.2.0 ‒ 2022
SF8025-T
SF8075-T
SF8150-T
SF8300-T
Laser Diode Driver with TEC Controller for
Butterfly LD Type 2 Telecom
Datasheet & User Manual

 Driver – 1 pcs
 50 cm ribbon cable with one 8-pin connector – 1 pcs
 50 cm ribbon cable with one 20-pin connector – 1 pcs
 Datasheet & User Manual – 1 pcs
 USB-UART converter – 1 pcs (for ZIF versions)
 High thermal conductivity graphite sheet – 1 pcs (for ZIF versions)
7. Overall dimensions and weight
LD mount and case Overall dimensions, mm Weight, g (average, +/- 3g)
14-pin for soldering  61 x 101.6 x 20.1 132
14-pin with Azimuth connectors 61 x 101.6 x 28.3 138
1 Option, USB as external adapter
Maiman Electronics                                     SF8025, SF8075, SF8150, SF8300
4
8. Versions
Device LDD MAX current, mA LD mount LD case
SF8025-14 250 Soldering 14-pin Type 2
SF8025-ZIF14 250 Plug-in connector 14-pin Type 2
SF8075-14 750 Soldering 14-pin Type 2
SF8075-ZIF14 750 Plug-in connector 14-pin Type 2
SF8150-14 1500 Soldering 14-pin Type 2
SF8150-ZIF14 1500 Plug-in connector 14-pin Type 2
SF8300-14 3000 Soldering 14-pin Type 2
SF8300-ZIF14 3000 Plug-in connector 14-pin Type 2
9. Absolute maximum ratings
 MIN MAX UNIT
Vin+ to Vin- -0.3 5.5 V
Operating temperature -40 50 °C

surges may occur and driver may fail.
Maiman Electronics                                     SF8025, SF8075, SF8150, SF8300
5
12. Electrical characteristics
PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
OUTPUT LDD
Output voltage  0.5  3 V
Output current  SF8025 0  250 mA
SF8075 0  750
SF8150 0  1500
SF8300 0  3000
Current ripple   10 15 uA
Pulse rate Set by RS-232 or UART 0.1  100 Hz
Pulse duration Set by RS-232 or UART 1  5000 ms
Rise time (Soft-start time) SF8025 400 600 700 us
 SF8075 600 800 1100
SF8150 800 1000 1200
SF8300 1000 1200 1400
Fall-time (Stop time) SF8025 1300 1700 1800 us
 SF8075 700 800 1400
SF8150 400 500 600
SF8300 300 300 400
Error-triggered fall-time (Stop time) SF8025 8 15 25 us
 SF8075 8 15 25
SF8150 8 15 25
SF8300 8 15 25
OUTPUT TEC
Output voltage  0  ±4 V
Output current  0  ±4 A